

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH : AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No.: W.P.No.17086 of 2023

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
6	24.01.2025	<u>GRKP, J</u> Heard Ms. G.U. Pranathi, learned Counsel appearing on behalf of Sri Vivekananda Virupaksha, learned Counsel for the Writ Petitioner and Sri Arjun Chowdary, learned Asst. Government Pleader and Sri D. Harshavardhan, learned Counsel appearing on behalf of Sri G.R. Sudhakar, learned Counsel for the Respondent Nos. 5 to 11. 2. At request of learned Counsel for the Respondents (Official and Unofficial), let Counter-Affidavits be filed within four weeks. Two weeks thereafter, for filing Re-joinder, if any. 3. List this matter on 25.03.2025. <u>GRKP, J</u> Mnr	

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE